

Proclamation

Presented to Pasha Hawai'i

WHEREAS, the Pasha Group has strong ties to Hawai'i dating back to World War II when George Pasha, Sr. opened the company's first business of a storage facility for soldiers who were sent to Hawai'i during the war; and

WHEREAS, the Pasha Group has remained dedicated to serving the people of Hawai'i, establishing Pasha Hawai'i in 2005 and bringing bi-weekly cargo shipping service to the Islands with their ship, the *Jean Anne*, the first roll-on, roll-off cargo ship; and

WHEREAS, as a third generation family-owned company, the Pasha Group exemplifies the true spirit of *aloha* and family values shared by the residents of Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, recognizing that cargo shipping is Hawai'i's lifeline, the Pasha Group has continued to invest and expand its Hawai'i business to better serve the people of Hawai'i; and

WHEREAS, Pasha Hawai'i remains dedicated to supporting charitable organizations and community programs where its employees live and work; and

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2015, Pasha Hawai'i will introduce the *Marjorie C*, which represents a \$200 million total investment that will call Honolulu its homeport and will result in increased and reliable shipping service between Honolulu and the Mainland;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim June 9, 2015 as

"MARJORIE C DAY"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the Pasha Group for their dedication to serving the people of Hawai'i.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this fifth day of June 2015.

DAVID Y. IGE Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i